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RISING CASES OF DENGUE 

244. SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA: 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government has collected data on the number of dengue cases this year; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(c) whether Government has a plan for the rising dengue cases; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) & (b)  As per data available with Government, a total number of 1,64,103 Dengue cases have 

been reported in the country during 2021.The State/UT-wise details of dengue cases reported till 

21.11.2021 is given at Annexure. 

(c) & (d)  As per the Plan for prevention and control of Dengue cases, the Government focuses 

on disease surveillance through 713 Sentinel Surveillance Hospitals and 17 Apex Referral 

Laboratories identified across the country; 7.26 lakh dengue IgM tests have been provided by 

Government of India. Additional fund has also been provided to states for procurement of NS1 

kits for early diagnosis. Monitoring & supervision for prevention and control and the periodic 

reviews done at the higher level from time to time.  

Based on the evolving dengue situation in the country, advisories are issued from time to time to 

States/UTs for its prevention and control. In 2021, 15 such advisories were issued by MoHFW, 

so far. 

Necessary budgetary and technical support are also provided to States/UTs under National 

Health Mission for dengue control activities.  

The Information, Education and Communication (IEC)/Behavioural Change Communication 

(BCC) activities are done in collaboration with States/UTs to disseminate knowledge for 

prevention and control of the disease. 
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Annexure 

STATE-WISE DENGUE CASES IN THE COUNTRY 

S.No. State Cases 
1 Andhra Pradesh 3900 
2 Arunachal Pradesh 3 
3 Assam 75 
4 Bihar 488 
5 Chhattisgarh 887 
6 Goa 1137 
7 Gujarat 9781 
8 Haryana 10139 
9 Himachal Pradesh 299 

10 Jharkhand 165 
11 Karnataka 5717 
12 Kerala  3794 
13 Madhya Pradesh 14052 
14 Meghalaya 16 
15 Maharashtra 11294 
16 Manipur 131 
17 Mizoram 49 
18 Nagaland 13 
19 Odisha 7179 
20 Punjab  22033 
21 Rajasthan   16936 
22 Sikkim  207 
23 Tamil Nadu  4406 
24 Tripura 87 
25 Telangana 6284 
26 Uttar Pradesh  27506 
27 Uttarakhand 732 
28 West Bengal  2878 
29 A&N Islands 159 
30 Chandigarh  1373 
31 Delhi 9691 

32 
D&N Haveli 450 
Daman & Diu 244 

33 Jammu & Kashmir 1187 
34 Ladakh 0 
35 Lakshadweep  0 
36 Puducherry 811 

Total 164103 
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